

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 200638 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/22/2020 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 10/13/2020

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution relating to the proclamation of Mayor Tom Barrett, issued March 19, 2020,

relating to a state of emergency in the City of Milwaukee.

Sponsors: ALD. BAUMAN, ALD. JOHNSON

Indexes: PROCLAMATIONS, PUBLIC HEALTH

Attachments: 1. Letter JP LD CC Night Parking 101120, 2. File 200638 Comptroller Letter, 3. Parking Proclamaton,

4. 176323.pdf, 5. Night Parking 2019, 6. Population Density map, 7. 2019 Night Parking Data by

Aldermanic District, 8. Equity Impact Statement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/22/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	REFERRED TO	Pass	11:4
9/30/2020	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0
10/13/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:1
10/15/2020	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

200638

SUBSTITUTE 1

191907

ALD. BAUMAN AND JOHNSON

Substitute resolution relating to the proclamation of Mayor Tom Barrett, issued March 19, 2020, relating to a state of emergency in the City of Milwaukee.

This resolution rescinds the overnight parking portion of the proclamation of Mayor Tom Barrett, issued March 19, 2020, relating to a state of emergency in the City of Milwaukee.

Whereas, On March 19, 2020, Mayor Tom Barrett issued a proclamation which included temporarily suspending the enforcement of the following timed, metered, and night parking regulations: ss. 101-27, 101-23-4-(am-j), and 101-32; and

Whereas, On March 24, 2020, the Common Council passed Resolution File Number 191907, which ratified the Mayor's proclamation and added a provision relating to licensing; and

Whereas, The overnight parking portion of the Mayor's proclamation relating to s. 101-27 is no longer necessary; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the overnight parking portion of the proclamation of Mayor Tom Barrett, issued March 19, 2020, as approved by the Common Council in File Number 191907, relating to a state of emergency in the City of Milwaukee is rescinded as of November 2, 2020.

File #: 200638, Version: 1

LRB 176323-1 Tea B. Norfolk 9/10/2020